électronique fixé par le maître d’ouvrage (à préciser)

12. ACQUISITION DU DOSSIER DE CONSULTATION

Le dossier de Consultation peut être retiré à la commune d’Arrondissement de Ngaoundéré 1“, dès publication du

présent avis, contre versement d’une somme non remboursable de quinze mille (15 000) francs CFA à la Recette

municipale à la Commune d’Arrondissement de Ngaoundéré 1 '’ au titre des frais de dossier,

13. DELAI DE REPONSE DES SOUMISSIONNAIRES :

Il est accordé aux soumissionnaires désireux de participer à cet avis de consultation un délai de vingt et un jours (21 )

[...]

The file can be consulted at the tractable hours in the services of the Town hall of Ngaoundéré 1st since publication of the
present opinion. Such : 699 85 15 24/698 14 33 00.

10. ACQUÏREfVIENT OF THE CONSULTATION FiLE

The File can be gotten since publication of the present Opinion, on presentation of a receipt of remittance of a non
repayable sum of fifteen thousand (15 000) CFA francs, payable to the Municipal Recipe of Ngaoundere first subdivision
council, during the workdays.

8

11. DELAY OF ANSWER OF THE TENDERERS:

He/it is granted to the tenderers anxious to participate in this opinion of consultation a delay of twenty-one days (21) from